

Legislation Text

File #: 2024-0128, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Superior Court

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): All

Rescind Agenda Item No. 2023-0450: SPLOST Funding Contract for Modernization of Existing Elevators for the DeKalb County Courthouse Judicial Tower - \$180,505.72

Information Contact: LeNora Hawkins Ponzo

Phone Number: 404-371-4901

PURPOSE:

Rescind Agenda Item No. 2023-0450 as it was approved under Agenda Item No. 2023-0484 for KONE, Inc, Contract No. 1147259, Change Order No. in the amount \$180,50572.

NEED/IMPACT:

Rescind Agenda Item No. 2023-0450 as it was approved under Agenda Item No. 2023-0484

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.